the JTBI, the INCUBATEE Company shall pay Rs: 4,000/- (Rupees Four Thousand
only) as Charges per month per Desk plus applicable taxes.  The aforesaid Charges
shall be payable in advance on or before 5th day of every calendar month.

3. The Incubatee will have to deposit Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-five thousand only)
with jTBI as non-interest bearing returnable security deposit. The said amount will
be returned at the time of vacating the JTBI after deducting outstanding dues if any.

4. If an INCUBATEE Company requires more space or has vacant space, a request for